PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	٩	·			
		Name	Execution Date		
GOLUB CAPITAL INCORF	PORATED		06/29/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	EL LABORATOR	IES, INC.			
Street Address: 674	6745 PHILLIPS INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD				
City: JA	JACKSONVILLLE				
	FLORIDA				
Postal Code: 322	32256				
Property Type		Numbe	er		
Patent Number: 70800		080			
Application Number: 114869		72			
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	Â				
Fax Number: (212)940-8776					
Email: <i>Correspondence will be ser</i> <i>US Mail.</i>)kattenlaw.com <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i>	vill be sent via		
Correspondent Name: David Schalk					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP New York, NEW YORK 11102				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		207170-00510			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David Schalk			
Total Attachments: 3 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif source=release#page3.tif					

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of June ____, 2012, by Golub Capital Incorporated, as administrative agent ("<u>Agent</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ITEL LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent are parties to a Patent Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Assignment</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain Patents, Patent applications and Patent Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Patents and Patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2009, at Reel 022773, Frame 0686; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release the entirety of its security interest in the Patents, Patent applications and Patent Rights and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Agent hereby releases any security interest it may hold in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Patent Rights</u>"):

(i) each Patent, Patent registration and Patent application, including, without limitation, the Patents, Patent registrations and Patent applications referred to in **Schedule 1** annexed hereto; and

(ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or impairment of any Patent or Patent registration including, without limitation, the Patents and Patent registrations referred to in **Schedule** 1 annexed hereto, and the Patent registrations issued with respect to the Patent applications referred to in **Schedule** 1.

2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse, warranty or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, Patent applications and the Patent Rights and does hereby authorize Grantor (personally or through its designees and at Grantor's sole expense) to take all actions reasonably necessary to release and terminate any and all security interests and other liens in the Patents, Patent applications and the Patent Rights.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

PATENT REEL: 028521 FRAME: 0200 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL INCORPORATED,

as Administrative Agent

By: Name: ANDREW/STEVERMAN Title: AUTIFORIZED SIGNATORY

PATENT REEL: 028521 FRAME: 0201

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. PATENT REGISTRATIONS

MARK	<u>REG. NO.</u>	DATE
Web-based siding material matching system	7,080,080	07/18/2006

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

MARK	<u>APP. NO.</u>	DATE
Web-based siding material matching system	11/486,972	07/14/2006